



February 16, 2022

To: All Bidders/Plan Holders

Re: **Addendum 2**  
**Public Works Bid No. 2022-001**  
**Repair Bonito Campground Access Roads**

Addendum Number 2 is issued to provide changes and/or clarifications to the referenced PWB. **The date, time, and location of the BID OPENING remains unchanged.**

**Section 1 – Advertisement for Bids**

**Add** Construction Industries (CID) Project Classification Determination GA98.

**Section 2 – Instructions to Bidders**

Paragraph 32.0 – **Add** Construction Industries (CID) Project Classification Determination GA98.

1. The Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting sign-in sheet is attached.
2. Specification Section 32 34 23, Fabricated Roadway Bridge, 1.2 – Qualified Suppliers  
**Add** Lane Enterprises, Inc., 8271 Mercer St., Pulaski, PA 16143, phone: (701) 526-8034, Keith Fraase, kfraase@lane-enterprises.com
3. Question: Will an engineered set of traffic control plans be required or can traffic control be handled ourselves?  
Answer: A stamped, engineered set of traffic control plans will NOT be required.
4. Question: Will there be points available for our surveyor to stake the CMP's/box culvert?  
Answer: No. These will need to be fit to the specific site and channel flow path.
5. Question: Will power poles be acceptable for the wood pole retaining wall?  
Answer: Yes.
6. Question: Is there anything showing where the 16,852 cubic yards of material is being removed from?  
Answer: Approximately 8,800 cubic yards shall be removed from West Lake Campground (Site 2), with the remainder to be removed from Blue Hole Campground (Site 1).
7. Question: What restrictions on access to the areas for removing the debris are there, if any?  
Answer: None. Contractor shall limit disturbance to surrounding areas.
8. Question: How tall does the wood pole retaining wall need to be?  
Answer: Varies - match existing height.

9. Question: Can we reuse the 48" culverts that are where the new box culvert is supposed to go?  
Answer: No.

10. Question: Will the City of Alamogordo provide the backfill specifications that this project will be utilizing?  
Answer: Refer to Technical Specifications, Article 02-022.1, Earthwork.

11. Question: Is there an approved dewatering plan?  
Answer: No.

12. Question: Will construction water from the river be provided or will it have to be metered?  
Answer: Water will be provided. It will not be metered. Refer to Section 3, Scope of Work Task no. 19.

13. Question: Are there any known utilities that will have to be relocated?  
Answer: None that are known. However, the contractor shall obtain locates via NM 811 One Call.

All other provisions of the Contract Documents shall remain unchanged. This addendum is hereby made part of the Contract Documents to the same extent as though contained in the original documents and itemized listings thereof.

Each bidder is required to acknowledge receipt of each addendum in Section 3 of the Bid Proposal. Failure to do so could render the bid non-responsive.

Plan holders: As a courtesy, please fill out the information below and fax this page back to the City of Alamogordo, Attention: Barbara Pyeatt, Purchasing Manager at 575-439-4117 or replying via e-mail to: [bpyeatt@ci.alamogordo.nm.us](mailto:bpyeatt@ci.alamogordo.nm.us)

Received By (Company): \_\_\_\_\_

Date Received: \_\_\_\_\_

Number of sheets received: \_\_\_\_\_

Time Received: \_\_\_\_\_

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

